Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 3

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name (026111114Y Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania AUSTIN VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY Potter B - Protective Measures $773.25 05/06/2013
BEDFORD RURAL ELECTRIC

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania COOPERATIVE, INC Statewide A - Debris Removal $8,242.38 05/06/2013

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania BENSALEM RESCUE SQUAD, INC. Bucks B - Protective Measures $3,872.79 05/06/2013

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania CONEMAUGH (TOWNSHIP OF) Somerset A - Debris Removal $2,593.74 05/06/2013
COUDERSPORT VOLUNTEER FIRE

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania DEPARTMENT Potter B - Protective Measures $840.74 05/06/2013

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania DELAWARE WATER GAP FIRE Monroe E - Public Buildings $750.00 05/06/2013

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania EASTON EMERGENCY SQUAD Northampton B - Protective Measures $4,344.77 05/06/2013

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania FORKS (TOWNSHIP OF) Northampton A - Debris Removal $11,658.64 05/06/2013
LEHIGH TOWNSHIP VOLUNTEER FIRE

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania COMPANY NO 1 Northampton  E - Public Buildings $750.00 05/06/2013

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania LOWER GWYNEDD (TOWNSHIP OF) Montgomery A - Debris Removal $48,156.72 05/06/2013

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania MONROE COUNTY CONTROL CENTER Monroe E - Public Buildings $1,041.66 05/06/2013



Page 2 of 3

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

NORTH CATASAUQUA

NORTH CATASAUQUA

OGONTZ FIRE CO

OTTSVILLE VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY

PLEASANT VALLEY SCHOOL DIST

PLUMSTEAD (TOWNSHIP OF)

SOMERSET

SOUDERTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

SOUTHEASTERN VOLUNTEER FIRE CO

TELFORD

UPPER MAKEFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)

UPPER MAKEFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)

Northampton

Northampton

Montgomery

Bucks

Monroe

Bucks

Somerset

Montgomery

Northampton

Montgomery

Bucks

Bucks

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

F - Public Utilities

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

$13,472.06

$4,113.95

$1,073.59

$10,487.26

$1,875.00

$12,669.06

$6,623.13

$7,817.59

$1,690.79

$3,595.55

$11,543.34

$12,762.89

05/06/2013

05/06/2013

05/06/2013

05/06/2013

05/06/2013

05/06/2013

05/06/2013

05/06/2013

05/06/2013

05/06/2013

05/06/2013

05/06/2013



Page 3 of 3
Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE,

3 4099 DR Pennsylvania INC Statewide F - Public Utilities $36,644.09 05/06/2013
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP VOLUNTEER
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania FIRE COMPANY Northampton B - Protective Measures $10,655.63 05/06/2013
American
9 1859 DR Samoa AMERICAN SAMOA POWER AUTHORITY Statewide A - Debris Removal $54,011.81 05/06/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work

