

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 3

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	AUSTIN VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY	Potter	B - Protective Measures	\$773.25	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BEDFORD RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$8,242.38	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BENSALEM RESCUE SQUAD, INC.	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$3,872.79	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	CONEMAUGH (TOWNSHIP OF)	Somerset	A - Debris Removal	\$2,593.74	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	COUDERSPORT VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT	Potter	B - Protective Measures	\$840.74	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DELAWARE WATER GAP FIRE	Monroe	E - Public Buildings	\$750.00	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	EASTON EMERGENCY SQUAD	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$4,344.77	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	FORKS (TOWNSHIP OF)	Northampton	A - Debris Removal	\$11,658.64	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LEHIGH TOWNSHIP VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY NO 1	Northampton	E - Public Buildings	\$750.00	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LOWER GWYNEDD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$48,156.72	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	MONROE COUNTY CONTROL CENTER	Monroe	E - Public Buildings	\$1,041.66	05/06/2013

Page 2 of 3

		i ag					90 - 0. 0	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NORTH CATASAUQUA	Northampton	A - Debris Removal	\$13,472.06	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	NORTH CATASAUQUA	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$4,113.95	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	OGONTZ FIRE CO	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$1,073.59	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	OTTSVILLE VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$10,487.26	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PLEASANT VALLEY SCHOOL DIST	Monroe	E - Public Buildings	\$1,875.00	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PLUMSTEAD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	A - Debris Removal	\$12,669.06	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SOMERSET	Somerset	F - Public Utilities	\$6,623.13	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SOUDERTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT	Montgomery	E - Public Buildings	\$7,817.59	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SOUTHEASTERN VOLUNTEER FIRE CO	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$1,690.79	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	TELFORD	Montgomery	E - Public Buildings	\$3,595.55	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER MAKEFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	A - Debris Removal	\$11,543.34	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER MAKEFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$12,762.89	05/06/2013

Page 3 of 3

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$36,644.09	05/06/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$10,655.63	05/06/2013
9	1859	DR	American Samoa	AMERICAN SAMOA POWER AUTHORITY	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$54,011.81	05/06/2013

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.